December 31, 2014 as included in the Company�s Annual Report on Form 20-F for the year ended December 31, 2014
(the �2014 Form 20-F�).

The preparation of these unaudited interim condensed consolidated financial statements in accordance with IAS 34
requires the use of critical estimates and assumptions that affect the amounts reported for certain assets and liabilities,
as well as certain income and expenses. It also requires that management exercise judgment in the application of the
Company�s accounting policies.

The Mexican peso is the functional and reporting currency of the Company in Mexico.

b) Retrospective adjustments

The following amounts in the unaudited condensed consolidated statements of financial position ended December 31,
2014, comprehensive income and cash flows for the three and nine month period ended September 30, 2014, have
been retrospectively adjusted to conform to the presentation for the three and nine month period ended September 30,
2015:

8

Edgar Filing: AMERICA MOVIL SAB DE CV/ - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 18

Table of Contents

As previously
reported

Retrospective
adjustments

2014, as
adjusted

In the Consolidated statements of
financial position:
Property, plant and equipment,
net Ps.  595,596,318 Ps.  (7,490,138) Ps. 588,106,180
Intangibles, net 109,829,650 7,490,138 117,319,788

Ps. 705,425,968 Ps. �  Ps.  705,425,968

Taxes payable 32,554,727 3,279,356 35,834,083
Deferred income taxes 17,469,798 (3,279,356) 14,190,442

Ps. 50,024,525 Ps. �  Ps. 50,024,525

As previously
reported

Retrospective
adjustments

2014, as
adjusted

In the Consolidated Statement of
Comprehensive income:
Operating costs and expenses
Other expenses Ps. 6,791,500 Ps.  (3,172,218) Ps.  3,619,282
Depreciation and amortization 85,137,880 (2,490,522) 82,647,358

91,929,380 (5,662,740) 86,266,640

Interest income 9,666,717 (4,012,264) 5,654,453
Interest expense (29,233,301) 6,111,235 (23,122,066)
Valuation of derivatives, interest
cost from labor obligations and
other financial items, net (6,951,270) (5,271,189) (12,222,459)
Equity interest in net loss of
associated companies (1,851,613) (2,490,522) (4,342,135)

Ps.  120,298,847 Ps. �  Ps.  120,298,847

For the three-month period ended September 30, 2014
As previously
reported

Retrospective
adjustments

As
adjusted

Operating costs and expenses
Other expenses Ps.  4,857,277 (3,172,218) Ps. 1,685,059
Depreciation and amortization 31,550,974 (1,450,572) 30,100,402

36,408,251 (4,622,790) 31785,461

Interest income 3,857,737 (1,465,544) 2,392,193

Edgar Filing: AMERICA MOVIL SAB DE CV/ - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 19

Interest expense (10,953,496) 2,132,430 (8,821,066)
Valuation of derivatives, interest
cost from labor obligations and
other financial items, net 5,765,711 (3,839,104) 1,926,607
Equity interest in net loss of
associated companies (2,033,330) (1,450,572) (3,483,902)

Ps. 39,771,629 Ps. �  Ps.  39,771,629

9

Edgar Filing: AMERICA MOVIL SAB DE CV/ - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 20

Table of Contents

2014,
As previously
reported

Retrospective
adjustments

2014, as
adjusted

In the Consolidated Statements of
Cash flows:
Operating activities
Depreciation Ps.  76,797,535 Ps.  (2,490,522) Ps.  74,307,013
Equity interest in net income of
associates 1,851,613 2,490,522 4,342,135
Interest income (9,666,717) 4,012,264 (5,654,453)
Interest expense 29,233,301 (6,111,235) 23,122,066
Loss (gain) in valuation of derivative
financial instruments, capitalized
interest expense and other, net (6,996,872) 2,098,971 (4,897,901)

Ps. 91,218,860 Ps. �  Ps. 91,218,860

Retrospective adjustments to the December 31, 2014 consolidated balance sheet reflect the reclassification of certain
licenses and computer software that were included as part of property, plant and equipment that are more
appropriately presented as intangible assets and a transfer from deferred income taxes to taxes payable that also are
more appropriately presented as taxes payable.

Retrospective adjustments to the 2014 statement of operations and cash flows reflect the reclassification to conform
the presentation of interest expense and interest income as well as the allocation of effects for recognizing the